PR8500 Vector Control
AC Driver
Operation Manual
 Thank you very much for your buying PROSTAR vector control
inverter, PR8500 series.
 Before use, read through this manual to ensure proper use. Keep
this manual at an easily accessible place as to be referred
anytime as necessary.

Figure 1.1 The nameplate of inverter.
Company Code
Figure 1.2 The model designation.
Close-Loop Control
Series Inverter
No. Voltage Class
2 3AC  220V
4 3AC  380V
6 3AC  690V
12 3AC  1140V
G: Constant Torque
Power Symbol
0160: 16kW
Chapter 1. Introduction
4
1.3 Option Guide
1. Power Voltage: 3AC 380V -15%~15%
Model No.
Constant torque (CT)
SizeRated Output
Power (kW)
Rated Input
Current (A)
Rated Output
Current (A)
PR8500-0015G-4 1.5 5 3.7 C
PR8500-0022G-4 2.2 5.8 5.0 C
PR8500-0040G-4 4 10 9 C
PR8500-0055G-4 5.5 15 13 C
PR8500-0075G-4 7.5 20 17 D
PR8500-0110G-4 11 26 25 D
PR8500-0150G-4 15 35 32 D
PR8500-0180G-4 18.5 38 37 E
PR8500-0220G-4 22 46 45 E
PR8500-0300G-4 30 62 60 E
PR8500-0370G-4 37 76 75 F
PR8500-0450G-4 45 90 90 F
PR8500-0550G-4 55 105 110 F
PR8500-0750G-4 75 140 150 G
PR8500-0900G-4 90 160 176 G
PR8500-1100G-4 110 210 210 G
PR8500-1320G-4 132 240 250 H
PR8500-1600G-4 160 290 300 H
PR8500-1850G-4 185 330 340 H
PR8500-2000G-4 200 370 380 I
PR8500-2200G-4 220 410 415 I
PR8500-2500G-4 250 460 470 I
PR8500-2800G-4 280 500 520 I
PR8500-3150G-4 315 580 600 I
PR8500-3500G-4 350 620 640 J
PR8500-4000G-4 400 670 690 J
PR8500-5000G-4 500 835 860 J
PR8500-5600G-4 560 920 950 J
PR8500-6300G-4 630 1050 1100 J
Chapter 1. Introduction
5
2. Power voltage 3AC 220V -15%~15%
Model No.
Constant torque (CT)
SizeRated Power
(kW)
Rated Input
Current (A)
Rated Output
Current (A)
PR8500-0007G-2 0.75 5.0 4.5 C
PR8500-0015G-2 1.5 7.7 7 C
PR8500-0022G-2 2.2 11 10 D
PR8500-0040G-2 4 17 16 D
PR8500-0055G-2 5.5 21 20 D
PR8500-0075G-2 7.5 31 30 E
PR8500-0110G-2 11 43 42 E
PR8500-0150G-2 15 56 55 E
PR8500-0180G-2 18.5 71 70 F
PR8500-0220G-2 22 81 80 F
PR8500-0300G-2 30 112 110 G
PR8500-0370G-2 37 132 130 G
PR8500-0450G-2 45 163 160 G
3. Power voltage: 3AC 690V -15%~15%
Model No.
Constant torque (CT)
SizeRated Output
Power (KW)
Rated Input
Current (A)
Rated Output
Current (A)
PR8500-0220G-6 22 35 28 E
PR8500-0300G-6 30 40 35 E
PR8500-0370G-6 37 47 45 E
PR8500-0450G-6 45 52 52 E
PR8500-0550G-6 55 65 63 F
PR8500-0750G-6 75 85 86 F
PR8500-0900G-6 90 95 98 F
PR8500-1100G-6 110 118 121 G
PR8500-1320G-6 132 145 150 G
PR8500-1600G-6 160 165 175 H
PR8500-1850G-6 185 190 198 H
PR8500-2000G-6 200 210 218 H
PR8500-2200G-6 220 230 240 H
Chapter 1. Introduction
6
PR8500-2500G-6 250 255 270 I
PR8500-3000G-6 300 305 320 I
PR8500-3150G-6 315 334 350 I
PR8500-3500G-6 350 360 380 I
PR8500-3750G-6 375 370 390 I
PR8500-4000G-6 400 411 430 I
PR8500-5000G-6 500 518 540 J
PR8500-5600G-6 560 578 600 J
PR8500-6300G-6 630 655 680 J
4. Power voltage: 3AC 1140V -15%~15%
Model No.
Constant torque (CT)
SizeRated Output
Power (KW)
Rated Input
Current (A)
Rated Output
Current (A)
PR8500-0370G-12 37 27 25 /
PR8500-0450G-12 45 32 31 /
PR8500-0550G-12 55 38 38 /
PR8500-0750G-12 75 51 52 /
PR8500-0900G-12 90 57 58 /
PR8500-1100G-12 110 72 73 /
PR8500-1320G-12 132 85 86 /
PR8500-1600G-12 160 102 104 /
PR8500-1850G-12 185 113 115 /
PR8500-2000G-12 200 130 132 /
PR8500-2200G-12 220 141 144 /
PR8500-2500G-12 250 158 162 /
PR8500-3000G-12 300 176 180 /
PR8500-3150G-12 315 203 208 /
PR8500-3500G-12 350 210 216 /
PR8500-3750G-12 375 220 225 /
PR8500-4000G-12 400 252 260 /
PR8500-5000G-12 500 317 325 /
PR8500-5600G-12 560 356 365 /
PR8500-6300G-12 630 390 400 /
Chapter 1. Introduction
7
1.4 Parts Description
Figure 1.3 Parts of inverters of 15kw and lower.